Westfield Gas, LLC
2020 North Meridian Street Eighty-Fifth Revised Page No. 301
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 Superseding Eighty- Fourth Revised Page No. 301

APPENDIX B

CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES

Listed below are the charges applicable to the Company’s Gas Supply services for the month of April
2017.

1. Gas Rate No. A3 Usage Balancing Service — Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges —
Non-OFO Period (Negative Imbalance): $ Per Therm

(The Gas Supply Charge is equal to the capacity cost, plus the higher of: (1) the month’s average
commodity cost per Therm for Commercial, Industrial, and Large VVolume customers, or (2) the first of
the month index price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis.)

Gas Supply Charge - Negative Imbalance ~ $0.3797

2. Gas Rate No. A3 Usage Balancing Service — Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges -
Non-OFO Period (Positive Imbalance): $ Per Therm

(The Gas Supply Charge is equal to the lower of: (1) the month’s average commodity cost per Therm
for Commercial, Industrial, and Large Volume customers, or (2) the first of the month index price of
Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis.)

Gas Supply Charge - Positive Imbalance  ($0.2854)

3. Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges — Economic OFO, Non-Economic OFO,
Interruption, or Curtailment Periods (Negative Imbalance): $ Per Therm

(The Gas Supply Charge is equal to the capacity cost, plus the higher of: (1) the first of the month
index price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis, or (2) the daily index
price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis.)

Day 1 Capacity $0.0838 Commodity  $0.2854 Gas Supply Charge  $0.3692
Day 2 Capacity $0.0838 Commodity $0.2854 Gas Supply Charge  $0.3692
Day 3 Capacity $0.0838 Commodity  $0.2854 Gas Supply Charge  $0.3692
Day 4 Capacity $0.0838 Commodity $0.2854 Gas Supply Charge  $0.3692
Day 5 Capacity $0.0838 Commodity $0.2926 Gas Supply Charge  $0.3764
Day 6 Capacity $0.0838 Commodity  $0.3108 Gas Supply Charge  $0.3946
Day 7 Capacity $0.0838 Commodity  $0.3056 Gas Supply Charge  $0.3894

Current rates effective pursuant to
I.U.R.C. Order in Cause No. 43624 Effective: April 1, 2017



Westfield Gas, LLC

2020 North Meridian Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

Seventy-Second Revised Page No. 301A
Superseding Seventy-First Revised Page No. 301A

APPENDIX B - CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES (Cont’d)

Gas Rate No. Al Non-Performance Charges — Economic OFO, Non-Economic OFO,
Interruption, or Curtailment Periods (Negative Imbalance): $ Per Therm

Day 8

Day 9

Day 10
Day 11
Day 12
Day 13
Day 14
Day 15
Day 16
Day 17
Day 18
Day 19
Day 20
Day 21
Day 22
Day 23
Day 24
Day 25
Day 26
Day 27
Day 28
Day 29
Day 30

Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity
Capacity

$0.0838
$0.0838

$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838
$0.0838

Commodity
Commodity

Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity

$0.2932
$0.2932

$0.2932
$0.2942
$0.2895
$0.2900
$0.2859
$0.2859
$0.2859
$0.2859
$0.2869
$0.2854
$0.2864
$0.2911
$0.2854
$0.2854
$0.2854
$0.2854
$0.2854
$0.2874
$0.2874
$0.2874
$0.2874

Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge

Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge

$0.3770
$0.3770

$0.3770
$0.3780
$0.3733
$0.3738
$0.3697
$0.3697
$0.3697
$0.3697
$0.3707
$0.3692
$0.3702
$0.3749
$0.3692
$0.3692
$0.3692
$0.3692
$0.3692
$0.3712
$0.3712
$0.3712
$0.3712

Current rates effective pursuant to
I.LU.R.C. Order in Cause No. 43624

Effective: April 1, 2017



Westfield Gas, LLC
2020 North Meridian Street Seventy-Second Revised Page No. 301B
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 Superseding Seventy-First Revised Page No. 301B

APPENDIX B - CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES (Cont’d)

4. Gas Rate No. Al Non-Performance Charges — Economic OFO, Non-Economic OFO,
Interruption, or Curtailment Periods (Positive Imbalance): $ Per Therm

(The Gas Supply Charge is equal to the lower of: (1) the first of the month index price of
Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis, or (2) the daily index price of
Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis.)

Day 1 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2833)
Day 2 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2833)
Day 3 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2833)
Day 4 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2848)
Day 5 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 6 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 7 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 8 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 9 Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 10  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 11  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 12  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 13  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 14  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 15  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 16  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 17  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 18  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 19  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2828)
Day 20  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day21  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2854)
Day 22  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2843)
Day 23  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2843)
Day 24  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2843)
Day 25  Gas Supply Charge ($0.2802)

Current rates effective pursuant to
I.U.R.C. Order in Cause No. 43624 Effective: April 1, 2017



Westfield Gas, LLC
2020 North Meridian Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

Seventy-Second Revised Page No. 301C
Superseding Seventy-First Revised Page No. 301C

APPENDIX B - CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES (Cont’d)

Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges — Economic OFO, Non-Economic OFO,
Interruption, or Curtailment Periods (Positive Imbalance): $ Per Therm

Day 26
Day 27
Day 28
Day 29
Day 30

Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge
Gas Supply Charge

($0.2791)
($0.2854)
($0.2854)
($0.2854)
($0.2854)

Current rates effective pursuant to
I.U.R.C. Order Cause No. 43624

Effective: April 1, 2017



