APPENDIX B

CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES

Listed below are the charges applicable to the Company's Gas Supply services for the month of April 2017.

1. Gas Rate No. A3 Usage Balancing Service – Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges – Non-OFO Period (Negative Imbalance): \$ Per Therm

(The Gas Supply Charge is equal to the capacity cost, plus the higher of: (1) the month's average commodity cost per Therm for Commercial, Industrial, and Large Volume customers, or (2) the first of the month index price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis.)

Gas Supply Charge - Negative Imbalance \$0.3797

2. Gas Rate No. A3 Usage Balancing Service – Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges - Non-OFO Period (Positive Imbalance): \$ Per Therm

(The Gas Supply Charge is equal to the lower of: (1) the month's average commodity cost per Therm for Commercial, Industrial, and Large Volume customers, or (2) the first of the month index price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis.)

Gas Supply Charge - Positive Imbalance (\$0.2854)

3. Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges – Economic OFO, Non-Economic OFO, Interruption, or Curtailment Periods (Negative Imbalance): \$ Per Therm

(The Gas Supply Charge is equal to the capacity cost, plus the higher of: (1) the first of the month index price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis, or (2) the daily index price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis.)

Day 1	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 2	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 3	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 4	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 5	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2926	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3764
Day 6	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.3108	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3946
Day 7	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.3056	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3894

APPENDIX B - CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES (Cont'd)

Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges – Economic OFO, Non-Economic OFO, Interruption, or Curtailment Periods (Negative Imbalance): \$ Per Therm

Day 8	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2932	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3770
Day 9	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2932	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3770
Day 10	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2932	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3770
Day 11	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2942	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3780
Day 12	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2895	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3733
Day 13	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2900	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3738
Day 14	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2859	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3697
Day 15	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2859	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3697
Day 16	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2859	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3697
Day 17	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2859	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3697
Day 18	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2869	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3707
Day 19	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 20	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2864	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3702
Day 21	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2911	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3749
Day 22	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 23	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 24	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 25	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 26	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2854	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3692
Day 27	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2874	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3712
Day 28	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2874	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3712
Day 29	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2874	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3712
Day 30	Capacity	\$0.0838	Commodity	\$0.2874	Gas Supply Charge	\$0.3712

APPENDIX B – CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES (Cont'd)

4. Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges – Economic OFO, Non-Economic OFO, Interruption, or Curtailment Periods (Positive Imbalance): \$ Per Therm

(The Gas Supply Charge is equal to the lower of: (1) the first of the month index price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis, or (2) the daily index price of Panhandle adjusted for appropriate fuel, transportation, and basis.)

Day 1	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2833)
Day 2	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2833)
Day 3	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2833)
Day 4	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2848)
Day 5	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 6	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 7	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 8	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 9	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 10	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 11	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 12	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 13	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 14	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 15	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 16	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 17	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 18	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 19	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2828)
Day 20	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 21	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 22	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2843)
Day 23	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2843)
Day 24	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2843)
Day 25	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2802)

APPENDIX B – CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES (Cont'd)

Gas Rate No. A1 Non-Performance Charges – Economic OFO, Non-Economic OFO, Interruption, or Curtailment Periods (Positive Imbalance): \$ Per Therm

Day 26	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2791)
Day 27	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 28	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 29	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)
Day 30	Gas Supply Charge	(\$0.2854)